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PRESEASON DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Unofficial totals (based on press box statistics), through Aug. 23 vs. Jacksonville 

Total Sacks/ Int/ Fum For Pass
Player Tackles Solo Asst Yards Yards Rec Fum Def
Atari Bigby  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 8 3 2.0/16.0 0/0 0 1 0
Larry Birdine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 8 2 2.0/14.0 0/0 1 1 0
Corey Williams  . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 6 4 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Nick Barnett  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 5 5 0.0/0.0 0/0 1 0 1
Abdul Hodge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 7 2 1.0/6.0 0/0 0 0 0
Daniel Muir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 7 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Desmond Bishop  . . . . . . . . . . 9 6 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Jarrett Bush  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 7 1 0.0/0.0 2/41 0 0 4
Spencer Havner  . . . . . . . . . . . 8 5 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Colin Cole  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 6 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 2
Will Blackmon  . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 6 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 1 1
Cullen Jenkins  . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 6 0 3.0/21.0 0/0 1 1 0
Johnny Jolly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 4 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Charlie Peprah  . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 3 3 0.0/0.0 1/27 0 0 1
Aaron Kampman  . . . . . . . . . . 5 4 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
A.J. Hawk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 3 2 1.0/5.0 0/0 0 0 0
Justin Harrell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2 3 1.0/8.0 0/0 0 0 1
Aaron Rouse  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 4 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Tramon Williams.  . . . . . . . . . . 4 3 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Jason Hunter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 2 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Tyrone Culver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 3 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 1 0
Marquand Manuel  . . . . . . . . . 3 3 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Frank Walker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 3 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 2
Kabeer Gbaja-Biamila  . . . . . . . 3 2 1 2.0/13.0 0/0 0 1 0
Tracy White  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 1 0 0
Tim Goodwell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Rory Johnson . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Antonio Malone  . . . . . . . . . . . 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Michael Montgomery  . . . . . . 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Ryan Pickett  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 2 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Carl-Johan Bjork  . . . . . . . . . . 2 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Nick Collins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Marviel Underwood  . . . . . . . . 2 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Patrick Dendy . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Brady Poppinga  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Juwan Simpson  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 0
Al Harris  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0 0.0/0.0 0/0 0 0 1
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 177 129 48 12.0/83.0 3/68 4 6 17

SPECIAL TEAMS

Player TT FR FF
Korey Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0
Jason Hunter  . . . . . . . . . . 3 0 0
Clark Harris.  . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0 0
Carlyle Holiday  . . . . . . . . . 2 0 0
Tramon Williams.  . . . . . . . 2 0 0
Desmond Bishop  . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Tyrone Culver  . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Tim Goodwell  . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Abdul Hodge . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Antonio Malone  . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Marquand Manuel . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Alvin Nnabuife  . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Aaron Rouse . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Juwan Simpson  . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Tracy White . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Tramon Williams . . . . . . . . 1 0 0
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 0 0

BLOCKED KICKS

Player PAT FG P
Michael Montgomery  . . . . 1 0 0
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
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DEFENSIVE SCORING

Int Fum
Player TD Ret Ret Safeties
Nick Barnett . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 0
Tracy White  . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1 0
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 0 2 0

Defensive touchdowns (2): 
Nick Barnett 1, 62-yard fumble return vs. Seattle (8/18);
Tracy White 1, 34-yard fumble return vs. Seattle (8/18)

MISCELLANEOUS TACKLES

Player Tackles
James Jones  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Orrin Thompson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Corey White  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Totals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3


